LB 530

## LEGISLATIVE BILL 530

## Approved by the Governor May 12, 1999

Introduced by Dierks, 40

AN ACT relating to the Central Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact; to withdraw from the compact; and to outright repeal section 71-3521, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. The State of Nebraska hereby withdraws from the Central Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact. The Governor shall notify in writing each of the governors of the other compact states and the chairperson of the Central Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact Commission that the withdrawal of the State of Nebraska from the compact is effective.

the withdrawal of the State of Nebraska from the compact is effective.

Sec. 2. The following section is outright repealed: Section 71-3521, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.